503840545 05/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3887193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IKANOS CONSULTING LTD	05/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOPIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	125 NORTH DRIVE
City:	WESTBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14540974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: nicole.isabelle@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: MARY LOU WAKIMURA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0717.2227-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE ISABELLE
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Isabelle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

503840545

source=07172227001COTOCOASG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 037701, Frames 0965 through 0968 and on Reel 038615, Frames 0612 through 0615, Ikanos Consulting Ltd, of The Point, Welbeck Road, West Bridgford, Nottinghamshire, NG2 7QW United Kingdom is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 14/540,974, filed November 13, 2014.

Whereas, Kopin Corporation, a Delaware corporation, 125 North Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, is desirous of acquiring from Ikanos Consulting Ltd the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ikanos Consulting Ltd hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Kopin Corporation to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Kopin Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Name and Title SEAN HENNELLY, MP

Ikanos Consulting Ltd

Witness Signature

Print Witness Name RKING

Witness Signature

Print Witness Name JOHN NOAL

2359849.vl

RECORDED: 05/24/2016

PATENT REEL: 038705 FRAME: 0450